CompactLong service life Large flow rate
Height
166 mm
H
16
Size Port size Cv factor Body material
Fluid temperature [°C] Pilot pressure specifications
Water, Air Steam

5 Ø 80 ●
6 Ø 100 ●
7 Ø 125 ●
3
Valve size Port size
Flow rate characteristics∗1
Max. operating pressure
[MPa]
Pilot pressure
[MPa]
Model Weight [g]
Kv Cv
1 3/8 (10A) 4.3 5.0
0.5 0.3 to 0.5
JSB11L-ST10A□-2S 780
2 1/2 (15A) 6.9 8.0 JSB21L-ST15A□-2S 850
3 3/4 (20A) 13.8 16.0 JSB31L-ST20A□-3S 1300
4 1" (25A) 25.2 29.1 JSB41L-ST25A□-4S 2100
5 1 1/4" (32A) 35.7 41.3 JSB51L-ST32A□-5S 3600
6 1 1/2" (40A) 51.5 59.5 JSB61L-ST40A□-6S 5300
7 2" (50A) 75.7 87.5 JSB71L-ST50A□-7S 8100
∗1  The values are based on SMC’s measurement conditions (JIS B 2005-1:2012).
∗  When using steam as fluid, see page 16 for selecting the pilot piping option.
Symbol
PA
1
2
N.C./Low-pilot pressure type
Valve size Port size
Flow rate characteristics∗1
Max. operating pressure
[MPa]
Pilot pressure
[MPa]
Model Weight [g]
Kv Cv
1 3/8 (10A) 4.3 5.0
1.0 0.5 to 1.0
JSB11-ST10A□-2S 780
2 1/2 (15A) 6.9 8.0 JSB21-ST15A□-2S 850
3 3/4 (20A) 13.8 16.0 JSB31-ST20A□-3S 1350
4 1" (25A) 25.2 29.1 JSB41-ST25A□-4S 2100
5 1 1/4" (32A) 35.7 41.3 JSB51-ST32A□-5S 3700
6 1 1/2" (40A) 51.5 59.5 JSB61-ST40A□-6S 5400
7 2" (50A) 75.7 87.5 JSB71-ST50A□-7S 8700
∗1  The values are based on SMC’s measurement conditions (JIS B 2005-1:2012).
∗  When using steam as fluid, see page 16 for selecting the pilot piping option.
Flow Rate Characteristics
N.C./Standard pressure type  (Normally closed)

1
2
Valve size Port size
Flow rate characteristics∗1
Max. operating pressure
[MPa]
Pilot pressure
[MPa]
Model Weight [g]
Kv Cv
1 3/8 (10A) 4.3 5.0
1.6
 (Steam : 1.0)
0.5 to 1.0
JSB11H-ST10A□-2S 800
2 1/2 (15A) 6.9 8.0 JSB21H-ST15A□-3S 1200
3 3/4 (20A) 13.8 16.0 JSB31H-ST20A□-4S 1800
4 1" (25A) 25.2 29.1 JSB41H-ST25A□-5S 3000
5 1 1/4" (32A) 35.7 41.3 JSB51H-ST32A□-6S 4800
6 1 1/2" (40A) 51.5 59.5 JSB61H-ST40A□-7S 7300
∗1  The values are based on SMC’s measurement conditions  (JIS B 2005-1:2012).
∗  When using steam as fluid, see page 16 for selecting the pilot piping option.
4
Angle Seat Valve / Air Operated Type  JSB Series

Ø F
A
D
E E
2 x P
8
Dimensions [mm]
Model Port size P A B C D E F G H I
JSB11H 3/8 24 65 134.4 121.3 12 44 40 27 27
JSB21H 1/2 29 65 151.4 139.1 14.5 54.6 40 27 30
JSB31H 3/4 36 75 170.2 156.4 18 68 35 27 30
Dimensions
JSB11H, JSB21H, JSB31H
Dimensions [mm]
Model Port size P A B C D E F G H I
JSB41H 1 41 90 205.4 187.9 20.5 86 38 27 41
JSB51H 1 1/4 51 110 237.8 215.6 25.5 106 41 33 41
JSB61H 1 1/2 57 120 259.4 236.6 28.5 131 50 33 41
JSB41H, JSB51H, JSB61H
E
A

Valve size Port size
Flow rate characteristics∗1 Max. operating pressure
[MPa]
Pilot pressure
[MPa]
Model Weight [g]
Kv Cv
1 3/8 (10A) 4.3 5.0
p. 12
∗  Refer to the
graph.
p. 12
∗  Refer to the
graph.
JSB14-ST10A□-2S 730
2 1/2 (15A) 6.9 8.0 JSB24-ST15A□-2S 780
3 3/4 (20A) 13.8 16.0 JSB34-ST20A□-2S 960
4 1" (25A) 25.2 29.1 JSB44-ST25A□-3S 1450
5 1 1/4" (32A) 35.7 41.3 JSB54-ST32A□-4S 2500
6 1 1/2" (40A) 51.5 59.5 JSB64-ST40A□-5S 3700
7 2" (50A) 75.7 87.5 JSB74-ST50A□-6S 5650
∗1  The values are based on SMC’s measurement conditions (JIS B 2005-1:2012).
∗  When using steam as fluid, see page 16 for selecting the pilot piping option.
Symbol
Symbol
Valve size Port size
Flow rate characteristics∗1 Max. operating pressure
[MPa]
Pilot pressure
[MPa]
Model Weight [g]
Kv Cv
1 3/8 (10A) 4.3 5.0
p. 11
∗  Refer to the
graph.
p. 11
∗  Refer to the
graph.
JSB12-ST10A□-2S 750
2 1/2 (15A) 6.9 8.0 JSB22-ST15A□-2S 800
3 3/4 (20A) 13.8 16.0 JSB32-ST20A□-2S 980
4 1" (25A) 25.2 29.1 JSB42-ST25A□-3S 1500
5 1 1/4" (32A) 35.7 41.3 JSB52-ST32A□-4S 2550
6 1 1/2" (40A) 51.5 59.5 JSB62-ST40A□-5S 3800
7 2" (50A) 75.7 87.5 JSB72-ST50A□-6S 5750
∗1  The values are based on SMC’s measurement conditions (JIS B 2005-1:2012).
∗  When using steam as fluid, see page 16 for selecting the pilot piping option.
Flow Rate Characteristics
N.O./High pressure type  (Normally open)